
2025 Kutztown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 43-19   Conf: 21-11   Home: 15-8   Away: 17-9   Neutral: 11-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (379), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Slomkowski (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Harvat (4), Paetow (3), Opp (7)   Pickoffs: Team (2), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (54-80), Harvat (23-34),
Gravish (11-19), Harvey (7-7), Paetow (4-6), Slabicki (4-6), Wagner (4-6), Koerner (1-2)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Henn, Emily .401 60-60 207 48 83 11 4 6 34 120 .580 5 5 18 0 .425 2 1 24-28 110 2 5 .957
1 Stocklin, Brianna .312 62-62 199 47 62 9 2 5 16 90 .452 27 0 38 0 .394 0 4 12-15 86 5 0 1.000
29 Darnowski, Naya .309 62-62 191 38 59 9 1 9 37 97 .508 20 1 39 0 .372 3 18 4-6 393 20 3 .993
28 Paetow, Samantha .309 62-62 178 10 55 9 0 4 38 76 .427 13 2 22 4 .363 0 7 0-0 49 6 1 .982
15 Slomkowski, Morgan .307 62-62 166 42 51 11 0 12 42 98 .590 24 22 42 0 .453 2 0 1-1 44 128 10 .945
16 Stevens, Alexa .300 62-62 207 46 62 8 6 9 51 109 .527 11 3 42 0 .344 0 1 12-12 155 98 5 .981
2 Piatkiewicz, Jenna .295 58-53 149 28 44 5 0 4 22 61 .409 4 1 25 0 .314 2 5 6-8 79 6 4 .955
8 Harvat, Sarah .261 58-57 165 17 43 12 1 0 23 57 .345 4 4 9 0 .291 2 2 2-2 215 24 1 .996
9 Geesey, Kristin .226 61-61 164 12 37 6 0 0 20 43 .262 12 2 18 1 .285 1 8 2-2 72 120 11 .946
20 Torres, Amaris .500 3-0 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 1.000 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Myers, Hunter .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Ashley, Caitlin .333 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 1.333 1 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
18 Gearhart, Taylor .200 43-6 20 11 4 1 0 0 3 5 .250 1 1 7 0 .273 0 0 5-6 9 1 1 .909
11 Collins, Sophia .200 9-2 15 2 3 2 1 0 3 7 .467 0 0 9 0 .200 0 0 0-0 0 4 2 .667
6 Schenk, Leanna .200 31-5 15 11 3 1 1 0 0 6 .400 0 0 7 0 .200 0 0 1-2 7 0 0 1.000
27 Parker, Peyton .000 6-3 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 1 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Balay, Makenna .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Iavarone, Jessica .000 3-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
24 Gravish, Haley .000 46-31 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 11 29 6 .870
10 Kindel, Grace .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Knese, Annabelle .000 2-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Wagner, Abbey .000 19-7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 8 0 1.000
Totals .299 62-62 1701 316 509 85 16 50 291 776 .456 123 42 290 6 .359 12 46 70-83 1238 472 51 .971
Opponents .277 62-62 1616 229 448 80 10 33 212 647 .400 100 16 251 11 .323 16 51 27-40 1222 418 65 .962

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
24 Gravish, Haley 2.57 30-10 46 31 26 4-1 1 237.1 230 100 87 53 184 45 0 10 .256 13 7 0 11 27
4 Slabicki, Amanda 3.53 4-1 13 5 1 0-0 0 41.2 55 29 21 4 19 17 4 2 .322 2 3 0 0 9
19 Wagner, Abbey 4.03 4-2 18 7 2 0-0 0 50.1 72 39 29 9 11 9 3 11 .336 3 3 0 2 5
3 Harvey, Natalee 4.06 5-6 23 18 3 1-0 0 79.1 87 55 46 31 34 8 3 8 .274 6 3 0 3 10
13 Koerner, Allyson 10.50 0-0 4 1 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 6 6 3 3 1 0 2 .267 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.21 43-19 104 62 32 6 1 412.2 448 229 189 100 251 80 10 33 .277 24 16 0 16 51
Opponents 4.55 19-43 95 62 35 3 1 407.1 509 316 265 123 290 85 16 50 .299 37 42 0 12 46



2025 Kutztown University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 17, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
1 Stocklin, Brianna 91 86 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Wagner, Abbey 8 0 8 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
6 Schenk, Leanna 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Slabicki, Amanda 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
14 Iavarone, Jessica 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Balay, Makenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Parker, Peyton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Harvat, Sarah 240 215 24 1 .996 2 23 11 .676 4 0
29 Darnowski, Naya 416 393 20 3 .993 18 0 0 — 0 0
28 Paetow, Samantha 56 49 6 1 .982 0 4 2 .667 3 0
16 Stevens, Alexa 258 155 98 5 .981 8 0 0 — 0 0
5 Henn, Emily 117 110 2 5 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Piatkiewicz, Jenna 89 79 6 4 .955 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Geesey, Kristin 203 72 120 11 .946 7 0 0 — 0 0
15 Slomkowski, Morgan 182 44 128 10 .945 8 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gearhart, Taylor 11 9 1 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Harvey, Natalee 19 3 14 2 .895 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gravish, Haley 46 11 29 6 .870 1 11 8 .579 0 0
11 Collins, Sophia 6 0 4 2 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Kindel, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Koerner, Allyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
17 Knese, Annabelle 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Torres, Amaris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Myers, Hunter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Ashley, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1761 1238 472 51 .971 45 54 26 .675 7 0
Opponents 1705 1222 418 65 .962 33 140 26 .843 7 0


